pursuant to Part C, Items 22 and 33 of the water licence. 

1 The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days following the approval of this Licence by the Minister, furnish and 
maintain security with the Minister in the amount for a total of seventy one million seven hundred thousand dollars 
($71,700,000) in the form, of the nature, subject to such terms and conditions, in accordance with, the Regulations, 
or that is satisfactory to the Minister. 
2 Upon the Licensee filing evidence, in writing with the Board and with notice to the Minister and the Kivalliq Inuit